
Biggest ever survey on climate change
A major survey on climate change finds two-thirds of people

around the world view it as a “global emergency”

Source: UN Development Programme (UNDP) Picture: Newscom © GRAPHIC NEWS

People’s Climate Vote: UN Development Programme and Oxford University
poll of 1.22 million people in 50 countries. Margin of error ± 2%
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BY AGE GROUP

Under 18 18-35 36-59 60+

69% 65% 66%
58%

Average
64%

54%

53%

52%

50%

MOST POPULAR SOLUTIONS

Conserve forests
and land

Use solar, wind and
renewable power

Use climate friendly
farming techniques

Invest more in green
businesses and jobs
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*Reliable data across whole population available for 37 countries only


